A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CIiTY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT #3 TO
CONTRACT #C-11-437 WITH DANOC MANUFACTURING INCREASING THE
CONTRACT NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT TO $50,000 AND ADDING A POLO SHIRT

TO THE LIST OF AVAILABLE CLOTHING OPTIONS

WHEREAS, the Elk Grove Police Department has 79 non-sworn staff members,
some of which require civilian type uniform clothing for duty; and

WHEREAS, in 2011 staff publicly announced an Request for Proposals (RFP)
seeking suppliers of civilian uniform clothing that would offer the City of Elk Grove the
most competitive contract pricing and quality service; and

WHEREAS, staff evaluated five (5) bids and determined Danoc Manufacturing
provided the most competitive pricing; and

WHEREAS, the City entered into an initial one-year agreement with Danoc
Manufacturing, and subsequently extended the terms and increased the contract not-to-
exceed amount, which is currently $40,000; and

WHEREAS, Danoc Manufacturing has provided the City competitive pricing and
excellent service since 2011; and

WHEREAS, staff will be conducting another formal bid process in 2016 to ensure
the City continues to receive the most competitive pricing and excellent service for
civilian uniform clothing.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute Amendment #3 to Contract
#C-11-437 with Danoc Manufacturing, increasing the contract not-to-exceed amount to
$50,000 and adding a polo shirt to the list of available clothing options

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 27"

day of April 2016.

GARY DAYIS”MAYOR of the
CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JASON LINDGRENSGIPY CLERK }JCQNATHAN P HOBBS,
|

TY ATTORNEY



CERTIFICATION

- — sm—— . a— —— o~ - v—

ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2016-058
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on
April 27, 2016 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS: Davis, Ly, Detrick, Hume, Suen
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

...l:zkav_\_
Jagon Lindgren,
City of Elk Grove, California



